



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

11 October 2019

Molly Nilsson Bureau of Land Management 2550 N State St. Ukiah, CA 95482 **CERTIFIED MAIL** 7017 1070 0000 8877 0739

ORDER AMENDING CLEAN WATER ACT SECTION 401 TECHNICALLY CONDITIONED WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION; BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT, EIGHT MILE VALLEY SEDIMENT REDUCTION AND HABITAT ENHANCEMENT PROJECT (WDID#5A17CR00157A1), LAKE COUNTY

This Order responds to the 9 October 2019 request for an amendment of the Eight Mile Valley Sediment Reduction and Habitat Enhancement Project (Project) Section 401 Water Quality Certification (WDID#5A17CR00157). The original Water Quality Certification (Certification) was issued on 5 July 2019. The requested amendment is hereby approved. The original Certification is therefore amended as described below. Please attach this document to the original Certification.

AMENDMENT:

Bureau of Land Management is requesting a change to the approved months of project implementation.

The Certification is amended as shown in underline/strikeout format below:

Approved Months of Project Implementation: 15 April through 15 October 15 November

APPLICATION FEE RECEIVED:

No fee was required for this amendment. Federal dischargers involved in Dredge and Fill Operations only are not subject to permit fees as required by Section 3833(b)(3)(A) and Section 2200(a)(3) of the California Code of Regulations.

CENTRAL VALLEY REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD CONTACT:

Greg Hendricks, Environmental Scientist 11020 Sun Center Drive, Suite 200 Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-6114

KARL E. LONGLEY SCD, P.E., CHAIR | PATRICK PULUPA, ESQ., EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Greg.Hendricks@waterboards.ca.gov (916) 464-4709

WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION:

I hereby issue an Order amending the existing Clean Water Act, Section 401 Technically Conditioned Water Quality Certification for the Eight Mile Valley Sediment Reduction and Habitat Enhancement Project (WDID#5A17CR00157A1). All other conditions and provisions of the original Water Quality Certification and any previously approved amendments remain in full force and effect, except as modified based on the conditions of this Order. Failure to comply with the terms and conditions of the original Water Quality Certification, previously approved amendments, or of this Order may result in suspension or revocation of the Water Quality Certification.

Original Signed by James Marshall for

Patrick Pulupa Executive Officer

cc: [Via email only]

Jesse Stovall (SPK-2005-00625)
United States Army Corps of Engineers
Sacramento District Office
Regulatory Division
SPKRegulatoryMailbox@usace.army.mil

Sam Ziegler
United States Environmental Protection Agency
Ziegler.Sam@epa.gov

CWA Section 401 WQC Program
Division of Water Quality
State Water Resources Control Board
StateBoard401@waterboards.ca.gov

cc: Bill Jennings
CA Sportfishing Protection Alliance
3536 Rainier Avenue
Stockton, CA 95204